Company NameNippon Light Metal Co., Ltd.RepresentativePresident CEOTakashi Ishiyama(Code No. 5701Tokyo Stock Exchange 1st Section, Osaka Stock Exchange 1st Section)ContactMr. Yoshinori Nonaka, General Manager, IR & Public Relations(Tel +81-3-5461-9333)

Notice on the Approval of the New Listing of Nippon Light Metal Holdings Co., Ltd.

Nippon Light Metal Co., Ltd. today announced that new listing of the pure holdings company "Nippon Light Metal Holdings Co., Ltd.," which the Company will establish on October 1, 2012, through share transfer, on the Tokyo Stock Exchange First Section and Osaka Stock Exchange First Section has been approved. Moreover, the shares of the Company that will become a wholly owned subsidiary of Nippon Light Metal Holdings Co., Ltd., upon its establishment is scheduled to be delisted as of September 26, 2012, and Nippon Light Metal Holdings Co., Ltd., will be listed on the Tokyo Stock Exchange First Section and Osaka Stock Exchange First Section and Osaka Stock Exchange First Section and Osaka Stock Exchange First Section as of October 1, 2012. For details on the establishment of the holding company through share transfer, please see the "Notice on Establishment of Holdings Company through Sole Share Transfer" dated May 15, 2012.

Note

1. Schedule going forward until the new listing	
September 26, 2012 (Wednesday)	Delisting of the Company's shares
October 1, 2012 (Monday)	Establishment of Nippon Light Metal Holdings Co., Ltd.
	New listing of Nippon Light Metal Holdings Co., Ltd.

2. Stock Listing

Tokyo Stock Exchange First Section Osaka Stock Exchange First Section

- 3. Code number 5703
- 4. Abbreviated name of issue Nikkeikin HD
- 5. Units share 100 shares